
Department of Arizona 2026 Membership 
as of 3/18/26

District New PUFL Renewal
HQ
Tran Totals Goal

% of
Goal

1 AZ Dist 0001 LGN 46 128 673 1 848 1,001 84.72

2 AZ Dist 0002 LGN 348 570 3,986 33 4,937 5,463 90.37

3 AZ Dist 0003 LGN 129 294 1,343 7 1,773 1,901 93.27

4 AZ Dist 0004 LGN 85 142 956 22 1,205 1,264 95.33

5 AZ Dist 0005 LGN 34 33 370 2 439 492 89.23

6 AZ Dist 0006 LGN 138 139 904 14 1,195 1,377 86.78

7 AZ Dist 0007 LGN 181 303 1,895 7 2,386 2,769 86.17

8 AZ Dist 0008 LGN 100 278 1,479 5 1,862 2,005 92.87

9 AZ Dist 0011 LGN 383 770 4,110 22 5,285 5,889 89.74

10 AZ Dist 0012 LGN 705 942 6,791 44 8,482 9,213 92.07

11 AZ Dist 0099 LGN 5 509 1,809 0 2,323 2,771 83.83

SUM: 2,154 4,108 24,316 157 30,735 33,145 92.73

District Summary Including Encumbered HQ Transfers



Department of Arizona 2026 Membership 
as of 3/18/26

AZ Dist 0001 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0019 Yuma 20 84 465 1 570 682 83.58 80.38 79 133

AZ-0046 Bouse 14 14 61 0 89 93 95.70 82.42 -1 7

AZ-0056 Yuma 4 22 89 0 115 143 80.42 79.29 21 32

AZ-0070 Parker 0 2 29 0 31 38 81.58 83.78 5 8

AZ-0113 Quartzsite 8 6 29 0 43 45 95.56 77.27 0 3

46 128 673 1 848 1,001 84.72

Including Encumbered HQ Transfers
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AZ Dist 0002 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0007 Tucson 2 30 96 0 128 165 77.58 77.78 29 42

AZ-0010 Ajo 0 4 16 0 20 41 48.78 50 19 22

AZ-0023 Nogales 1 5 36 0 42 36 116.67 107.89 -8 -5

AZ-0036 Tucson 51 162 697 7 917 1,027 89.29 84.95 66 148

AZ-0059 Tucson 20 25 167 1 213 220 96.82 89.25 -3 15

AZ-0066 Green Valley 62 94 927 9 1,092 1,221 89.43 85.07 77 175

AZ-0068 Tucson 4 24 128 0 156 219 71.23 70.7 52 70

AZ-0073 Tucson 0 9 38 0 47 62 75.81 77.05 12 17

AZ-0102 Tucson 0 5 22 0 27 29 93.10 96.43 1 3

AZ-0109 Vail 152 81 778 10 1,021 1,002 101.90 86.67 -59 21

AZ-0125 Tucson 0 2 21 0 23 38 60.53 62.16 13 16

AZ-0131 Green Valley 49 60 645 2 756 831 90.97 85.02 35 102

AZ-0132 Oro Valley 5 69 371 3 448 513 87.33 89.61 42 83

AZ-0148 Marana 2 0 23 1 26 29 89.66 70 3 5

AZ-0149 Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AZ-2023 Tucson 0 0 21 0 21 30 70.00 72.41 8 10

348 570 3,986 33 4,937 5,463 90.37
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AZ Dist 0003 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0011 Douglas 17 21 161 0 199 201 99.00 92.86 -8 8

AZ-0016 Bisbee 12 22 108 0 142 133 106.77 92.86 -16 -5

AZ-0024 Tombstone 42 77 475 4 598 648 92.28 86.03 22 73

AZ-0045 Benson 1 14 64 0 79 89 88.76 90.7 6 13

AZ-0052 Sierra Vista 54 151 473 3 681 760 89.61 84.44 44 105

AZ-0141 Pearce 3 9 62 0 74 70 105.71 105.97 -8 -2

129 294 1,343 7 1,773 1,901 93.27
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AZ Dist 0004 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0008 Casa Grande 4 34 196 2 236 245 96.33 95.04 -1 18

AZ-0009 Florence 24 28 179 1 232 231 100.43 89.61 -12 7

AZ-0017 Superior 0 2 2 0 4 15 26.67 100 10 11

AZ-0051 Blackwater 1 16 36 0 53 58 91.38 92.86 2 7

AZ-0054 Coolidge 6 13 52 1 72 85 84.71 77.38 10 17

AZ-0097 San Tan Valley 10 10 123 0 143 148 96.62 90.41 -2 9

AZ-0129 Queen Creek 20 22 243 17 302 310 97.42 95.67 10 34

AZ-0133 Maricopa 20 17 125 1 163 172 94.77 86.59 1 15

85 142 956 22 1,205 1,264 95.33
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AZ Dist 0005 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0004 Globe 7 12 71 0 90 90 100.00 90.22 -5 3

AZ-0028 Morenci 5 4 72 1 82 90 91.11 84.44 5 12

AZ-0032 Safford 20 15 162 1 198 234 84.62 76.62 25 44

AZ-0049 Duncan 1 0 18 0 19 19 100.00 100 -1 1

AZ-0095 Solomon 1 2 47 0 50 59 84.75 87.5 6 11

34 33 370 2 439 492 89.23
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AZ Dist 0006 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0015 Winslow 2 7 38 0 47 50 94.00 91.84 1 5

AZ-0030 Springerville 14 18 112 1 145 151 96.03 85.53 -1 12

AZ-0031 St Johns 1 7 19 0 27 28 96.43 96.3 0 2

AZ-0037 Holbrook 1 2 24 0 27 29 93.10 89.66 1 3

AZ-0060 Whiteriver 24 3 27 0 54 26 207.69 120 -29 -27

AZ-0069 Payson 16 34 98 0 148 234 63.25 48 74 93

AZ-0076 Show Low 2 11 60 0 73 84 86.90 85.54 7 14

AZ-0080 Kykotsmovi 0 2 0 0 2 15 13.33 100 12 13

AZ-0086 Overgaard 46 33 359 12 450 490 91.84 79.03 28 67

AZ-0126 Snowflake 11 4 64 1 80 88 90.91 80 5 12

AZ-0130 Concho 1 6 17 0 24 37 64.86 57.5 11 14

AZ-0146 Oak Springs 0 0 0 0 0 15 0.00 0 14 15

AZ-0147 Payson 20 12 77 0 109 98 111.22 92.71 -16 -8

AZ-2019 Cornfields 0 0 8 0 8 17 47.06 50 8 10

AZ-2022 Pinetop-Lakeside 0 0 1 0 1 15 6.67 100 13 14

138 139 904 14 1,195 1,377 86.78
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AZ Dist 0007 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0003 Flagstaff 24 47 146 1 218 261 83.52 72.01 31 52

AZ-0013 Williams 2 14 84 1 101 120 84.17 81.67 14 24

AZ-0014 Kingman 18 34 214 1 267 300 89.00 83.5 19 43

AZ-0022 Golden Valley 15 14 151 0 180 204 88.24 80.1 14 30

AZ-0042 Grand Canyon 3 22 66 0 91 90 101.11 101.15 -6 2

AZ-0057 Ash Fork 8 6 38 0 52 54 96.30 79.63 -1 4

AZ-0081 Lake Havasu City 50 99 792 1 942 1,044 90.23 87 51 134

AZ-0087 Bullhead City 29 48 236 2 315 465 67.74 62.75 129 166

AZ-0088 Dolan Springs 10 5 25 0 40 56 71.43 51.72 13 18

AZ-0103 Meadview 2 4 48 0 54 62 87.10 86.67 5 10

AZ-0112 Leupp 1 2 17 0 20 19 105.26 105.56 -2 0

AZ-0123 Seligman 9 8 51 0 68 69 98.55 88.06 -2 3

AZ-0136 Yucca 1 0 21 0 22 25 88.00 84 2 4

AZ-0150 Kingman 9 0 6 1 16 -15 -15

181 303 1,895 7 2,386 2,769 86.17
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AZ Dist 0008 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0006 Prescott 32 83 449 4 568 584 97.26 91.39 -9 38

AZ-0025 Cottonwood 18 50 299 1 368 398 92.46 88.1 11 43

AZ-0040 Chino Valley 18 29 197 0 244 271 90.04 84.64 13 35

AZ-0078 Humboldt 15 30 155 0 200 202 99.01 92.5 -8 8

AZ-0079 Yarnell 9 10 121 0 140 150 93.33 87.92 3 15

AZ-0090 Black Canyon City 1 10 60 0 71 84 84.52 86.42 9 16

AZ-0093 Camp Verde 1 21 90 0 112 130 86.15 82.84 12 22

AZ-0108 Prescott Valley 3 31 79 0 113 98 115.31 113.4 -20 -12

AZ-0135 Cornville 3 14 29 0 46 55 83.64 82.69 6 11

AZ-0140 Prescott Valley 0 0 0 0 0 33 0.00 0 31 34

100 278 1,479 5 1,862 2,005 92.87
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AZ Dist 0011 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0001 Phoenix 30 80 202 0 312 343 90.96 82.7 14 41

AZ-0005 Phoenix 9 7 53 0 69 88 78.41 67.42 15 22

AZ-0012 Wickenburg 33 39 277 0 349 404 86.39 79.6 35 67

AZ-0029 Glendale 23 106 426 0 555 640 86.72 83.39 53 104

AZ-0043 Phoenix 7 0 9 1 17 15 113.33 450 -2 -1

AZ-0050 Phoenix 0 5 10 0 15 15 100.00 100 -1 0

AZ-0053 Buckeye 3 15 73 1 92 104 88.46 87 8 16

AZ-0061 Avondale 77 53 476 3 609 639 95.31 82.63 1 52

AZ-0062 Peoria 134 170 1,322 11 1,637 1,762 92.91 83.97 48 189

AZ-0072 Phoenix 0 9 5 0 14 17 82.35 87.5 2 4

AZ-0094 Sun City West 20 57 276 0 353 373 94.64 91.23 1 31

AZ-0096 Surprise 1 35 94 0 130 165 78.79 79.14 27 40

AZ-0101 Sun City 1 12 38 0 51 62 82.26 84.75 8 13

AZ-0105 Phoenix 32 51 314 1 398 464 85.78 79.87 44 81

AZ-0115 Glendale 2 52 149 1 204 238 85.71 85.53 23 42

AZ-0128 Anthem 1 10 41 0 52 56 92.86 92.73 1 6

AZ-0134 Laveen 0 6 31 0 37 50 74.00 75.51 11 15

AZ-0137 Tonopah 2 6 17 0 25 26 96.15 92 0 2

AZ-0143 Goodyear 1 21 70 1 93 102 91.18 92.86 5 13

AZ-0145 Peoria 7 36 227 3 273 326 83.74 83.23 40 66

383 770 4,110 22 5,285 5,889 89.74
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AZ Dist 0012 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0002 Tempe 9 42 179 3 233 260 89.62 86.33 17 38

AZ-0026 Mesa 3 63 200 0 266 317 83.91 83.49 35 61

AZ-0027 Apache Jct 167 225 1,995 5 2,392 2,616 91.44 85.74 98 307

AZ-0034 Cave Creek 48 46 404 5 503 502 100.20 91.28 -21 19

AZ-0035 Chandler 50 65 455 1 571 617 92.54 84.42 16 66

AZ-0039 Gilbert 104 107 803 21 1,035 1,074 96.37 86.34 6 92

AZ-0041 Phoenix 38 59 417 0 514 548 93.80 86.36 7 50

AZ-0044 Scottsdale 23 87 488 0 598 668 89.52 87.23 37 90

AZ-0058 Fountain Hills 24 45 396 0 465 516 90.12 81.82 25 66

AZ-0064 Ahwatukee 2 12 98 0 112 142 78.87 79.14 23 34

AZ-0065 Phoenix 37 44 317 0 398 488 81.56 75.37 66 105

AZ-0084 Sacaton 0 11 9 0 20 70 28.57 29.41 47 52

AZ-0091 Chandler 62 46 352 3 463 443 104.51 91.06 -39 -4

AZ-0107 Phoenix 31 40 233 3 307 343 89.50 80.77 22 49

AZ-0114 Scottsdale 0 5 7 0 12 15 80.00 100 2 3

AZ-0117 Phoenix 36 25 253 0 314 327 96.02 83.99 -3 23

AZ-0124 Guadalupe 3 7 61 0 71 80 88.75 87.18 5 11

AZ-0138 Mesa 68 13 124 3 208 187 111.23 75.14 -27 -12

705 942 6,791 44 8,482 9,213 92.07
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AZ Dist 0099 LGN

Post New PUFL Renewal

HQ
Tran

Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Retain
%

# of
MBR
Short
95%

# of
MBR
Short
103%

AZ-0089 Eloy 0 12 32 0 44 56 78.57 81.48 9 14

AZ-0100 Phoenix 5 497 1,777 0 2,279 2,715 83.94 87.73 300 517

5 509 1,809 0 2,323 2,771 83.83

New PUFL Renewal HQ Transfers Totals Goal
% of
Goal

Sum: 2,154 4,108 24,316 157 30,735 33,145 92.73

Department of Arizona Totals
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